Qualified IPO cannot be achieved within the specified timeline, Tisé Equity SP-1 would be
able to request for redemption of its investment in NGG with a 15% premium. As such, the
HTICI Group is able, through its interests in Tisé Equity SP-1, to earn the potential
investment return from the increase in market value of NGG’s shares upon listing or regain
the investment with premium if such Qualified IPO cannot be achieved.

Taking into consideration of the aforesaid, each of the ALS Board and HTICI Board
considers that the terms and conditions of the Agreement are on normal commercial terms
and are fair and reasonable and that the Acquisition is in the interests of ALS and HTICI
and their respective shareholders as a whole.

– 7 –

EFFECT ON THE ISSUE OF THE CONSIDERATION SHARES ON THE

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF HTICI

The shareholding structure of HTICI before and after the Completion are as follows
(assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of HTICI between the date of this
announcement and the Completion Date save for the issuance of the Consideration Shares):

Name of shareholders Immediately before the

Completion

Immediately after the

Completion

Number of
HTICI Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
HTICI Shares

Approximate
%

ALS (note 1) 3,545,725,259 53.24% 3,545,725,259 47.11%
Lin Yuan (note 2) 1,000,000,000 15.02% 1,000,000,000 13.29%
Vendor (or its nominee(s)) 0 0.00% 867,383,524 11.52%

Public

Other public shareholders 2,113,657,873 31.74% 2,113,657,873 28.08%

Total 6,659,383,132 100.00% 7,526,766,656 100.00%

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, ALS, which is an indirect controlling shareholder of HTICI, is

interested in an aggregate of 3,545,725,259 HTICI Shares, comprising of (i) 2,388,944,688 HTICI Shares

through its wholly-owned companies Win Team Investments Limited and Hao Tian Management (China)

Limited; (ii) 785,352,000 HTICI Shares through its wholly-owned company Win Team Investments

Limited and non-wholly owned subsidiary Hao Tian Management (Hong Kong) Limited; and (iii)

371,428,571 HTICI Shares through its wholly-owned companies Guo Guang Limited and Hao Tian

Finance Company Limited.